NEPTUNE 4

Model:

NEPTUNE 4-25
NEPTUNE 4-30
NEPTUNE 4-42
NEPTUNE 4-49
NEPTUNE 4-54

Stykliste Dansk

13-04-2013

Nilfisk
ALTO

works for you

www.nilfisk-alto.com




Indholdsfortegnelse
NEPTUNE 4

RAMME

Cabinet

Fueltank

Water break tank
Anti-scale pump
Electric box (motor)
MOTOR

Pump

Pump, Kkits

Control safety block (a)
Control safety block (b)
Electric box

Electric box cables
Cover electric box
Burner unit

Heat exchanger
Distributor, ignition transformer
Burner head assy.
Basket

Hose reel

Default accessoires
Service crane

©O© N 01 W

11
13
15
17
20
22
24
26
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47



RAMME
NEPTUNE 4

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE401

3




RAMME

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE401
NEPTUNE 4 2
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 12496 7 Meatrik M6
2 301001256 1 Bagveeg
3 101117964 2 Lanse Holder
4 301001283 2 Holder
5 15045 2 Skrue M6X35
6 301000447 1 Héandtag
7 46361 1 Drejehjul
8 2762 4  Skive
9 5370 4 SCREW M8X10
10 3913 4 Skrue M6X12
11 301001251 1 Rgrramme
12 61467 2 Metrik M8
13 301001076 2 Hjulkappe @ 180
14 1813799 2 Laseskive @ 25
15 301000989 2 Hjul @250X75
16 301002481 1 BASE FRAME NEPTUNE 3+4
17 301002488 1 Rerramme
18 2764 2 Washer 6,4X1,6




Cabinet
NEPTUNE 4

13-04-2013

Styliste ID

NEPTUNE402

5

NEFTUMNE4-102



Cabinet

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE402
NEPTUNE 4 6
Pos Vare nr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301000457 2 Clips For Topkabinet
2 301002500 1 Daksel NEPTUNE 4
3 301001261 1 Las
4 12496 5 Metrik M6
5 301001215 1 Side Kabinet
6 3913 3 Skrue M6X12
7 301001188 1 Side Cabinet Upper Right
8 301001187 1 Sidekabinet
9 301001214 1 Side Cabinet




13-04-2013

Fueltank S

NEPTUNE403

NEPTUNE 4 7




Fueltank

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE403
NEPTUNE 4 8
Pos Vare nr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 17710 1 Rer * SEE NOTE
2 301001276 1 Plug TSB-PPW-2013-001 301000620, 301001276
3 301001262 1 Level Sensor Holder
4 101118099 2 SEALING KIT OF FUEL TANK - NEPTUNE 3 4
5 301000620 2 Pakning @79,6X266X10 TSB-PPW-2013-001 301000620, 301001276
6 301001196 1 Float Switch
7 909100173 1 O-Ring
8 301001292 1 Filter-Cup 98,8
9 301001208 1 Breendstoftank NEPTUNE 3

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING




13-04-2013
Water break tank S

NEPTUNE404

NEPTUNE 4 9




13-04-2013

Water break tank D

NEPTUNE404
NEPTUNE 4 10
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301000563 1 Vand Tank
2 63347 1 Svemme Ventil
3 62877 1  Svemmer
4 62878 1 Gummimenbran
5 34218 1 Filter For Float Valve Ku
6 301000562 1 Anti Kalk Tank
7 301000561 2 Deeksel
8 18086 1 Metal Skrue
9 5606 1 Metal Skrue
10 56727 8 Ejop-Skrue
11 301000560 1 L&g Anti Kalk Tank
12 301000932 1 Label
13 301000695 1 Niveaufgler
14 909100141 1 Slange * SEE NOTE
15 1 USELINK
16 301000915 1 Klaebeskilt
17 301000713 1 Suge Slange
18 32541 1 Slangestuds
19 2770 2 LOCK WASHER 8
20 8892 2 Skrue
21 107145440 1 Strainer Valve Compl. Kit
22 3205 1 Filterventil
23 5283 1 HOSE NOZZLE 6R3/8
24 11654 1 Slangeklemme
25 301001004 1 Canister Cover Empty container 10L part no. 80518
26 101406100 1 Kemislange, 5 Meter * SEENOTE
27 1602945 1  "Lynkobling 3/4™ Lavtryk " *GB*JP*
28 3001237 1 Pakning @24,5Xa16X3 *GB*JP*
29 1600659 1 Lynkoblingsnippel *GB*JP*
30 6400240 1 Filter | 01.11.2006=> - =>30.09.2006 |

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING




13-04-2013

Anti-scale pump SREEE

NEPTUNE 4 11




Anti-scale pump

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPT3404
NEPTUNE 4 -
Pos Vare nr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 101117831 1  Monterings-Seet
2 101117826 1 Blgdgeringspumpe
3 101117833 1 Slange @3/05, 0.6 Mm.




Electric box (motor)
NEPTUNE 4

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE405

13

NEPTUMNE4-105



Electric box (motor)

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE405
NEPTUNE 4 n
Pos Vare nr. Ant Beskrivelse
- 1 NOTE COMMENT Pump oil SAE 15W 40, 1,0 |
1 10028 1 Skrue
2 301000782 1  Deeksel
3 17106 1 Indsats
4 301000781 1 Elkasse
5 301000845 1 GASKET FOR ELECTRIC BOX 100.50X114X1MM N
6 32535 4 SCREW MS5X16
7 19690 1 O-Ring 9,0 X1,8
8 301000615 1 Deeksel
9 301001196 1 Float Switch
10 301000614 1 Kemibeholder




13-04-2013

MOTOR Sy

NEPTUNE410

NEPTUNE 4 15




MOTOR

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE410
NEPTUNE 4 16
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 101118018 1 MOTOR ELD112 2.2KW 230V 1PH 4-28,4-30
1 101118019 1 MOTOR 4.5KW 230/400 3 PHASE 4-42
1 101118020 1 Motor 5.5Kw 230/400 3Ph 4-49,4-54
1 101118024 1 MOTOR 5.2KW 200/346 3PH 4-43
1 101118029 1 MOTOR 2.0KW 110V/1 WITH PLUG 4-25
2 15045 8  Skrue M6X35 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
2 6863 8 SCREW M8X35 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
3 301001119 1 MOTOR FLANGE FOR 3-PHASE 4-82, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
3 301001120 1 Lejedaeksel 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
4 301001121 1 ROTOR MOTOR 2.2KW 4-28,4-30
4 301001122 1 ROTOR MOTOR 4.5KW 4-42
4 301001123 1 ROTOR MOTOR 5.5KW 4-43,4-49, 4-54
4 301001666 1 ROTOR MOTOR 2.0KW 4-25
5 5905 1 Kugleleje 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
5 6367 1 Rulleleje 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
6 301001113 1 Lejeskive Bagerste 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
6 301001114 1 REAR BEARING COVER 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
7 301001117 1 Vintilatorvinge 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
7 301001118 1 IMPELLER 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
8 301001112 1 Klem Ring
9 301001115 1 Ventilator Hus 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
9 301001116 1 FAN HOUSING 4-25,4-28, 4-30
10 8822 4 Skrue 3.5X9.5
11 301001126 2 Motor Fod 4-42,4-43, 4-49, 4-54
11 301001127 2 Motor Fod 4-25,4-28,4-30
12 6052 4 HEXAGON NUT M8 ISO 15011 Zn
13 27372 4 HEX SCREW VERBUS M8X20 DIN 6921
14 61467 4 Metrik M8
15 2793 8 WASHER 8.4X2
16 2750 2 HEX SCREW M8X25 ISO 4017 ZN
17 8919 2 Skrue
18 49924 4 Svingningsdeemper
19 301001093 1 FASTENING CLIP D50.8X16 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
20 3376 1 Laseskive 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
21 3348 1 SCREW M5X10 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
22 301001017 1 Kondensator 60uf 4-28,4-30
22 301001595 1 CAPACITOR 4-25
23 2423 1 ADHESIVE CLIP 101.10.2006 =>
24 15884 1 CABLE STRAP 4.7X1.3x350 T50L PA 101.10.2006 =>
25 1801182 4 Fjederskive M8
26 1803949 4 SCREW M8 X 20
27 101117839 1 Terminal Plug And Termina L Pins




13-04-2013

Styliste ID

NEPTUNE408

17

Pump
NEPTUNE 4




Pump

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE408
NEPTUNE 4 18
Pos Vare nr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 3928 4 SCREW M8X30 4-25,4-28,4-30
1 6863 4 SCREW M8X35 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
2 301000614 1 Kemibeholder
3 301000615 1 Deeksel
4 56554 1 O-Ring
5 301001158 1 COVER
6 56554 2 O-Ring
7 301001135 1 Prop
8 909100158 6 SCREW CYLINDERHEAD M6x14 1SO4762 ZN
9 301001138 3 Stang
10 301001168 3 Plejlstang Bronze, 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
10 301001169 3 CONNECTING ROD Aluminium, 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
12 301001156 3 Stempel Stang
13 49900 3  Stettering 8,0X11,0X1,0
14 3001740 3  O-Ring 7,66X1,78 Nitril
15 301001139 3 Afstandsskive
16 909100165 3 Pakning
17 909100167 3 Maetrik
18 2788 4 CYLINDER SCREW M8X16 I1SO 4762 ST 8.8/ZN
19 301001167 1 Lejedaeksel
20 301001166 1 Lejedeeksel Lukket
21 301001140 1 Lejedeeksel
21 301001141 1 Pasningsskive
21 301001142 1 ADJUSTING WASHER 80X80X0.20
21 301001143 1 ADJUSTING WASHER 80X80X0.25
22 909100163 1 Rulleleje
23 909100162 1 Rulleleje
24 19639 1 Fjede A
25 301001161 1 Krumtap 4-25
25 301001162 1 CRANKSHAFT NO.5 4-28, 4-30 50Hz, 4-43 60Hz
25 301001163 1 Krumtap 4-42, 4-43 50 Hz
25 301001165 1 Krumtap 4-49, 4-54 50Hz
25 301001658 1 CRANKSHAFT NO.11 4-30 60Hz
25 301001659 1 CRANKSHAFT NO.4 4-54 60Hz
26 301001157 1 Cylinderblok
28 301001135 1 Prop
29 301001154 3 Trykring
30 301001172 1 Topstykke
31 301001137 6 Prop
32 103004342 6 O-Ring
33 1409 1 Pakning
34 301001134 1  Prop
35 909100168 8 Laseskive @8

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING




Pump

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE408
NEPTUNE 4 9
Pos Vare nr. Ant Beskrivelse
36 1814597 8  Skrue M8X70
37 5127 1 Pakningsring
38 301002402 1 Banjobolt |01.07.2006 4-49, 4-54
38 301002405 1 "Hollow Screw G1/2™ " |01.07.2006 4-25, 4-28, 4-30, 4-42, 4-43
38 301002405 1 "Hollow Screw G1/2™ " =>30.06.2006| 4-25, 4-28, 4-30, 4-42
39 11654 3 Slangeklemme
40 101406100 1 Kemislange, 5 Meter * SEENOTE
41 301001170 1 Topstykke
42 301002926 1 Filter 101.10.2006 =>
99 301000789 1 PUMP NP5 11.14 N 11L/MIN 140BAR ALTO 4-28, 4-30 50HZ
99 301000790 1 Pump Np5 13.20N 13L 200B 4-42,4-4350 Hz
99 301000791 1 Pump Np5 15.20N 15L 200B 4-49, 4-54 50Hz
99 301000994 1  PUMP NP5 10.12 N 10L/MIN 120BAR ALTO 4-25
99 301000995 1 Pumpe Np5 11.20 F. Maxxi 4-4360 Hz
99 301001462 1 Pump Np5 4G30 N 15L 200B 4-54 60Hz
99 301001580 1 PUMP NP5 28G22 N 10L/MIN 150BAR ALTO 4-30 60 Hz

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING




13-04-2013
NEPTUNEA409

Styliste ID

20

Pump, Kits

NEPTUNE 4

w0
= .
//\./.,"
=
_.\ I// - n\.,luw._
/ / 5 n.w
N2 < G
W)
.\]/,nr_ \\.
AN
by Y
b /
N N
(&
35
=
) W 0l
_,//. I”\__.
7 .m\._‘m\ur/x
\ S
! S
& w0 /
= b )
7 { Fa
S /
Y /;r
AR

BOIF-P3INNLLIN

45

44

=\
(>

b

-

&

—




Pump, kits

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE409
NEPTUNE 4 T
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
41 301001170 1 Topstykke
42 301001153 1 Ventil Kit 6 For Pumpe
43 301001148 1 Stempel Paknings Kit
44 301001151 1 Stette Ring Kit
45 301001150 1 Olie Paknings Kit
46 301001146 1 Stempel Kit




Control safety block (a) LA

StyKiste ID

NEPTUNE406
NEPTUNE 4

22

N
= e

\1 ge*




Control safety block (a)

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE406
NEPTUNE 4 >3
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301001810 1 Omlgbsventil, NEPTUNE 3-7 includes o
2 62397 1 Drejeknap *
3 3136 1  Matrik o
4 62710 1 Omlgber o
5 62711 1 Gevindstift o
6 62712 1 Justerskrue o
7 62696 1  Metrik o
8 62695 1 Fjederstyr o
9 62713 1  Fjeder o
10 62694 1 Seede o
11 40972 1 Fjeder o
12 62401 1 Hus F. Micro Switch
13 3349 1 Skrue
14 301000731 1  Mikrokontakt
15 2759 1 Metrik M8
16 62717 1 Kontaktbeslag o
17 5076 1 Skrue
18 64314 1 Rep.Seet Ventilstempel o*
19 909100001 1 Lé&sering o*
20 62708 1 Ventilseede o*
21 49461 1 O-Ring o*
22 9523 1 O-Ring o*
23 32091 1 O-Ring o*
24 64301 1 Banjo Bolt )
25 103004451 1 VULCAN FIBRE WASHER @16X20X1.5 DIN 7737
99 63056 1 Rep.Seet Omligbsv entil consisting of: *




13-04-2013

Control safety block (b) S

NEPTUNEA407

NEPTUNE 4 i

20,25Nm




13-04-2013

Control safety block (b) STERE

NEPTUNE407
NEPTUNE 4 >5
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse

1 301000854 1 Ht-Slange

2 301002458 1 Reed Contact

3 62706 1 O-Ring *

4 62399 1 Holder o

5 10028 1 Skrue o

6 6231 1 Fjeder *

7 57571 1 Kontaktstempel *

8 301000713 1  Suge Slange

9 8298 1  Speendeband
10 5613 1 Slangestuds
11 15587 1 Pakning
12 101117926 1 Filter =>31.10.2006 |
13 301001297 1 "Banjo Bolt G1/2"-G3/4"'X72 "
14 24347 2 O-Ring *
15 63058 1 Tilslutningssty kke
16 13739 1 O-Ring *
17 30993 2 Prop
18 62697 1 Banjo Bolt *
19 16443 2 O-Ring *
20 301000911 1 Sikkerhedsv entil 4-42,4-43, 4-49, 4-54
20 62730 1 Sikkerhedsventil 200Bar 4-25,4-28, 4-30
21 62706 1 O-Ring *
22 16443 1 O-Ring *
23 56519 1 O-Ring o
24 301000905 1 Stempel o*
25 16998 1 O-Ring o*
26 62722 1 Hus o
27 63090 1 Trykudligner =>17.04.2006)|
28 63136 1 Muffe =>17.04.2006)
29 1618 1 Forskruning =>17.04.2006)
30 101117926 1 Filter | 01.11.2006=>
98 301001810 1 Omlgbsventil, NEPTUNE 3-7 includes o
99 63056 1 Rep.Seet Omligbsv entil consisting of: *




13-04-2013

Electric box S

NEPTUNE411

NEPTUNE 4 26




Electric box

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE411
NEPTUNE 4 T
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301000402 1 Modstand 4-25,4-28, 4-30
2 301001056 1 Start Kondensator 4-25,4-28, 4-30
3 301001236 1 CABLE TRANSFO 2-POL. PRIM US 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
3 301001237 1 WIRE 2-POL./400V 400/3/50 *EU* 4-42, 4-49, 4-54, 4-43*JP*
3 301001238 1 WIRE 3-POL. *SEENOTE
4 301001231 1 Print
5 103821729 1 Fuse @5X20 2A T, 250V
5 3812385 1 Sikring @5X20
6 16860 1 Skrue 4x12
7 301001212 1 Deeksel F. Elbox
8 16860 2 Skrue 4x12 4-28,4-30
9 11060 1 Startrele 4-28,4-30
10 12496 1 Metrik M6
11 63800 1 PLUG 24.3X26.4 *SEENOTE
12 301000293 1 Kontakt Stjerne/Trekant * SEE NOTE
13 301001811 1 Pakning
14 301001210 1 Elektrisk kontrolboks
15 10028 6  Skrue
16 40045 2 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X30 * SEE NOTE
17 64580 1 ROTARY KNOB *SEENOTE
18 64586 1 Label 230-400V CHANGE-OVER 74X28 230/400/3/50 *BE*NO* 4-49, 4-54
18 64787 1 LABEL 220-440V CHANGE-OVER 74X28 220/460/3/60 *EXP* 4-54
19 22290 1 MOU. RAIL TS35/F6 7.5 18X5.2 EN60715 ZN ** SEE NOTE
20 103822301 1 Contactor Cjx2-D12-B7 24V *EU* 4-42, 4-49, 4-54
20 103822306 1 Contactor Cjx2-D18-B7 24V 4-28,4-30
20 103822313 1 Contactor 12-25A 50/60Hz 24V 4-49*BE*NO* - 4-54 *EXP*BE*NO*
20 103822317 1 Contactor Cjx2-D32-B7 24V 4-25,4-43
21 301000689 1 END PLATE GREY 4MM TYP 264
22 301000688 1 WIRE TERMINAL 4X2.5MM
23 301000687 2  WIRE TERMINAL 2X2.5MM 4-28,4-30
24 301000683 1 JUMPER *EU* 4-42, 4-49, 4-54
25 301000686 2  WIRE TERMINAL 4X2.5mm TYPE 264
26 301000722 1 WIRE HO7V-K 4-POL. AEH US
26 301002463 1 CABLE HO7V-K 4-POLE 4-25
27 101117724 1 POWER TRANSFORMER 230/400-24/8V T70
27 301001059 1 Transformer *EXP* 4-30, 4-54
27 301001060 1 TRANSFORMER 115AT 200V 2 4-25,4-43
28 301002353 1 Current Limiter 5W 4-25, 4-28, 4-30
29 14506 1 6IRE TERMINAL 10QMM 4-25,4-43
30 301001991 1 CIRCUIT BOARD 1PH 24VAC 4-25
31 101117723 1 Flammesensor Neptun 2
34 101117946 1 CAPACITOR 100UF 450V W. STUD 1100MM CABL
35 61467 1  Metrik M8

* NOTE: 230/400/3/50 *BE*NO* 4-49, 4-54 - 220/460/3/60 *EXP* 4-54
** NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING




Electric box
NEPTUNE 4

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE411

28

Pos

Vare nr. Ant Beskrivelse

36

101117990 1 STARTKIT FOR NEPTUNE 3/4

46

101118014 1 PLATE FOR CAPACITOR KIT

* NOTE: 230/400/3/50 *BE*NO* 4-49, 4-54 - 220/460/3/60 *EXP* 4-54
** NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING




13-04-2013

Electric box cables S

NEPTUNE412

NEPTUNE 4 29




Electric box cables

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE412
NEPTUNE 4 =
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301000829 1 POWER CORD HO7RN-F 3G1.5X6.0 4-30 *EU*EXP*
2 909100043 1 Kabelaflastning
2 909100198 1 SCREWED CABLE GLAND M25X1.5 4-25,4-43
3 909100019 1  Matrik
3 909100020 1 Hexagon Thin Nut M25X1.5 En 50262 P 4-25, 4-43
4 301000912 1 POWER CORD HO7RN-F 3G1.5X6.0 230/1/50 4-30 *GB*
5 301000833 1 POWER CORD HO7RN-F 4G2.5X6.0 * SEE NOTE
5 301001384 1 POWER CORD VCT 4X3.5X11M 4-43
6 3803780 2 Pakdase Tet 10-14C
7 301000834 1 Ledning Med Stik 400/3/50 *EU* 4-42, 4-49, 4-54
8 1081 1 Tilslutningsmaetrik, Galv.
9 301000730 1 Temperaturf gler
10 301000731 1 Mikrokontakt
11 301000729 1 Flammefgler Option *GB*
12 301002458 1 Reed Contact
13 301000615 1 Daeksel
14 301001196 1 Float Switch
15 301000732 1 Termo Sikring
16 101117846 1 MOTOR CABLE 9-WIRE 1PH AWG14 4-25
16 101117847 1 MOTOR CABLE 9-WIRE 3PH AWG14 4-43
16 101117848 1 NEPTUNE MOTOR CABLE 7-WIRE 1PH 1.5MM2 4-28,4-30
16 101117849 1 Kabel 9-Ledet, Motorkit 400/3/50 *EU* 4-42, 4-49, 4-54
16 101117851 1 NEPTUNE MOTOR CABLE 9-WIRE 3PH 1.5MM2 * SEE NOTE
17 17106 1 Indsats
18 301001992 1 POWER CORD HO7BQ-F 3G4X6.0 CEE 32A4H 4-25
19 101117839 1 Terminal Plug And Termina L Pins

* NOTE: 230/400/3/50 *BE*NO* EXP* 4-49, 4-54 - 220/460/3/60 *EXP* 4-54




. 13-04-2013
Cover electric box S

NEPTUNE413

NEPTUNE 4 31




Cover electric box

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE413
NEPTUNE 4 2
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 101406100 1 Kemislange, 5 Meter
2 11654 3 Slangeklemme
3 301001000 1 Doserventil
4 1814730 2 SCREW 35X10B W1423
5 1814614 6  Skrue K50X18 Wn1451 A2
6 19527 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X10 ISO 7046 ZN
7 9868 1 O-Ring 10.0X2.5
8 909100204 1 Drejeknap
9 909100214 1 Drejeknap Gr.1 4Kt
10 301001227 1 Label-Operation
11 301001906 1 Lukkekappe




13-04-2013

Styliste ID

NEPTUNE414

33

Burner unit

NEPTUNE 4

FH-FINMLIIN




Burner unit

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE414
NEPTUNE 4 32
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301000908 1 Kedelblaeser Hus Komplet * SEENOTE
1 301001358 1 BURNER FAN HOUSING KEROSINE 4-28 *GB,230Vv*
1 301001377 1 BURNER FAN HOUSING KEROSINE 4-25
1 301001395 1 BURNER FAN HOUSING KEROSINE *EXP* 4-30, 4-43, 4-54
2 301000852 1 Deelsel For Kedelbleserhus
3 32535 3 SCREW M5X16
4 301000889 1 Kedelbleesehjul 4-28, 4-30, 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
4 301002126 1 FAN WHEEL 4-25
5 301000495 1 Kedelbleese Hus
6 301000880 1 Burner Engine 4-25
6 301000881 1  Burner Motor 0V/50-60Hz *EXP* 4-30, 4-43, 4-54
6 301000882 1 Blaeser Motor *EU*GB*BE*NO*
7 101117988 1 Oil Pump Sp55B 431 Kit *EU*BE*NO*
7 101117989 1 OIL PUMP SP55B 4316M KIT *EXP*JP*GB*
8 1226 1 Kobling
9 4697 2 SCREW M6X16
10 909100141 1 Slange *SEE NOTE
11 101117987 1 Magnetventil 24V
12 17710 1 Rer *SEE NOTE
13 29599 2 Forskruning - Lige
14 1756 1 Filter Patron’'
15 40907 1 O-Ring
16 9868 1 O-Ring 10.0X2.5
17 12496 2 Meatrik M6
18 301002070 1 Union
19 301002100 1 BASE-FUEL PUMP WITH FILTER Kerosine
19 301002101 1 Oliepumpe Med Filter

*NOTE: *EU* 4-30, 4-42, 4-49, 4-54 - *BE"NO* 4-49, 4-54
** NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING




13-04-2013
Heat exchanger SREEE

NEPTUNE415

NEPTUNE 4 =




Heat exchanger

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE415
NEPTUNE 4 %
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301001370 1 Kedel Rustfri NEPTUNE 3-4 NEPTUNE 4-28 SS (OPTION)
1 301001371 1 Spiral NEPTUNE 3 & 4
2 301001367 1 Isolering
3 301001364 1 Kedelsvgb Neptune 3-4
4 301001260 1 ROTATION ELEMENT 263X112X87 PA
5 2763 3 Washer 5,3X1
6 3873 3 SCREW M5X30
7 12496 7 Meatrik M6
8 3913 4 Skrue M6X12
9 301001773 1 BOILER COVER INNER
10 12263 4  HEXAGON NUT M6
11 301000582 2 BUSHING @22X1.5X24
12 7012 4 Metrik
13 301000534 1 Kedelldg Ydre
14 301000541 1 Flammergr NEPTUNE 5+7




13-04-2013

Styliste ID

NEPTUNE416

37

Distributor, ignition transformer

NEPTUNE 4




13-04-2013

Distributor, ignition transformer SERD

NEPTUNE416
NEPTUNE 4 =
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 1081 2 Tilslutningsmatrik, Galv.
2 301000730 1 Temperaturf gler
3 101118093 1 T-FITTING M18 X 1.5 THREAD
4 301000855 1 Ht Slange
5 1080 1 Skeerering, Galv.
6 301001280 1 Distributor
7 301000246 1 Manometer POSEIDON 5
8 1809821 2 Skrue M5X50 Din 7985
9 301000858 2 Teendingskabel
10 301000879 1 Teendingstransformator 4-28, 4-30, 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
10 301002459 1 IGNITION TRANSFORMER 110/120V 50/60HZ 4-25
11 301000732 1 Termo Sikring
12 909100152 1  Matrik
13 3938 1 Forskruning
14 301000854 1 Ht-Slange
15 101117760 1 Ignition Cord 7X500 - Da Nfoss 117.02.2007 =>
16 101117660 1 Ignition Transformer W/Pr Imary Cord 117.02.2007 =>
17 2760 2 Matrik 117.02.2007 =>
18 3376 2 Léaseskive 117.02.2007 =>
19 42236 2 CYLINDER SCREW M5X45 ISO 1207 ZN 117.02.2007 =>
20 101117756 1 Teendkabel




13-04-2013
Burner head assy. SREEE

NEPTUNE417
NEPTUNE 4 =




13-04-2013

Burner head assy. SREEE

NEPTUNE417
NEPTUNE 4 20
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301000606 1 Daeksel
2 4820 3 Skrue
3 909100139 1  Metrik
4 1603448 1  Skeerering @4
5 1603430 1 Omlgber @4
6 301000858 2 Teendingskabel =>28.02.2007 |
7 5606 1 Metal Skrue
8 301000934 1 Holder Flammef gler
9 301000729 1 Flammefgler 102.03.2007 =>
10 4036 1 Skrue 2,9X9,5
11 301001069 1 Holder Temperaturf gler
12 301000933 1  Skrueglas => 01.03.2007 |, see TSB MPW-073
13 2763 1 Washer 5,3X1
14 301001680 1  Wire
15 301001548 1 Holder For Oliedy se
16 2802712 1 Oliedyse 4-25,4-28, 4-30
16 61659 1  Oil Nozzle 1,25/H 60° 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
17 301150009 1  Teendelektrode
18 909100144 1 Fjederskive
19 909100143 1 Skrue
20 301001278 1 Luftfordeler 4-42, 4-43, 4-49, 4-54
20 301001683 1 Luftfordeler 4-25,4-28, 4-30
21 51848 3 Skrue
22 301002072 1 Pipe Bended @4X582
23 301001912 1 Union Piece @4/@4
24 909100141 1 Slange * SEE NOTE
6A 301002505 2 Ledning 7X500 Med Stik 102.03.2007 =>

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING




13-04-2013
Basket S

NEPTUNE418

NEPTUNE 4 1




Basket

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE418
NEPTUNE 4 %
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse

1 301000855 1 Ht Slange Standard models
2 101118094 1 COUPLING KIT 90D I1SO 8434 M18X1.5 THREAD Standard models
3 1081 1 Tilslutningsmaetrik, Galv. Standard models
4 1080 1  Skeerering, Galv. Standard models
5 301000627 1 Fitting Standard models
6 42768 1 O-Ring Standard models
7 1600493 1 "Lynkoblingsnippel 3/8™ " Standard models
8 3913 2 Skrue M6X12 Standard models
9 301001254 1 SHEET METAL 1X287X199X185 Standard models
10 301001255 1 SHEET METAL 1X221X207X134 Standard models
11 301001190 1 Slangerulle Kabinet Standard models
12 1814614 3 Skrue K50X18 Wn1451 A2 Standard models
13 301001189 1 Slangerulle kabinet venstre Standard models
14 301001811 2 Pakning Standard models




13-04-2013

Hose reel ST

NEPTUNE419

NEPTUNE 4 23

NEPTUNE4-119



Hose reel

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE419
NEPTUNE 4 )
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 909100145 1 "Mgtrik 6Kt-G3/8™ " X-models
2 301000775 2 Slangerulle Halv del X-models
3 909100153 4 Ejot-Skrue K60X40 X-models
4 1814614 5 Skrue K50X18 Wn1451 A2 X-models
5 301001189 1 Slangerulle kabinet venstre X-models
6 301001266 1 SCREW G3/8 SW 30 X-models
7 1600493 1 "Lynkoblingsnippel 3/8™ " X-models
8 1801075 1 "Teetningsskive 3/8™ Rg" X-models
9 301000976 1 '"Banjo Bolg G3/8" " X-models
10 62696 1 Matrik X-models
11 301001190 1 Slangerulle Kabinet X-models
12 63792 2 Back-Up Ring X-models
13 19620 2  O-Ring X-models
14 301000624 1 Hus For Trykgennemfaring X-models
15 32524 1  Sikringsring X-models
16 301000849 1 Leje X-models
17 5945 2 Skrue X-models
18 301000855 1 Ht Slange X-models
19 9570 2 Bolt X-models
20 54590 1 Forskruning X-models
21 12496 3 Matrik M6 X-models
22 301001257 1 Holder F.Slangerulle X-models
23 3913 1 Skrue M6X12 X-models
24 301001254 1 SHEET METAL 1X287X199X185 X-models
25 301001263 1 Adapter X-models
26 301000733 1 Drejehandtag X-models
27 301001811 2 Pakning X-models




Default accessoires
NEPTUNE 4

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE422

45

Ingen tegning




13-04-2013

Default accessoires S

NEPTUNE422
NEPTUNE 4 76
Pos Varenr. Ant Beskrivelse
- 106403122 1 Spulehandtag Ergo 2000
- 106403123 1 Spulehdndtag Ergo 2000 Incl. Vario Press
0 101119496 1 Rep.Seet Koblingsseet
0 101405770 1 "Slange 2W. 10M. 5/16™ "
0 301001100 1 '"Slange 2W. 15M. 5/16™ " X-tra
2 101119741 1 "Tornado+ 0500 1/8" " 4-26, (4-31 1220V 60Hz), 4-58, EXP
2 101119742 1 "Tornado+ 0530 1/8™" 4-31
2 101119743 1 "Tornado+ 0550 1/8™ " 4-50
2 101119745 1 "Tornado+ 0640 1/8™ " 4-29
2 106403011 1 Tornado Plus, Uden Dyse LaenGDe: 100 Cm
2 106403036 1 Universal Plus, Bgjet Uden Dyse. LenGDe:




13-04-2013

Styliste ID

NEPTUNE420

47

Service crane

NEPTUNE 4

I

/X5

QZI-PINNLDIN



Service crane

13-04-2013

Styliste ID
NEPTUNE420
NEPTUNE 4 18
Pos Vare nr. Ant Beskrivelse
1 301001078 1 Service Crane 301001804 also necessary
2 301001804 1 Statterer




